Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item

то:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Installation of Wooden Poles and Power Supply for the Police Department's License Plate Reader Camera Project
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve the purchase of installation services for nine (9) wooden poles and power supply from Georgia Power in the amount of \$30,609.00.

Georgia Power will install nine (9) poles and also provide power for the Police Department's License Plate Reader Camera project for video surveillance. Georgia Power will retain ownership of the poles.

Funding is available via the Governor's ARP Violence Reduction Grant as follows: American Rescue Plan-Fiscal Recovery Funds – State ARP - State Public Health & Safety PS – Professional Services – Columbus Police Department Public Safety & Community Violence Reduction Grant; 0218-692-2100-ARPS-6311-40255-20240.

A RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PURCHASE OF INSTALLATION SERVICES FOR NINE (9) WOODEN POLES AND POWER SUPPLY FROM GEORGIA POWER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$30,609.00.

WHEREAS, Georgia Power will install nine (9) poles and, also provide power for the Police Department's License Plate Reader Camera project for video surveillance. Georgia Power will retain ownership of the poles.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager is hereby authorized to purchase installation services for nine (9) wooden poles and power supply from Georgia Power in the amount of \$30,609.00. Funding is available via the Governor's ARP Violence Reduction Grant as follows: American Rescue Plan-Fiscal Recovery Funds – State ARP - State Public Health & Safety PS – Professional Services – Columbus Police Department Public Safety & Community Violence Reduction Grant; 0218-692-2100-ARPS-6311-40255-20240.

- C	Council of Columbus, Georgia, held theday at said meeting by the affirmative vote ofmembers of
Councilor Allen voting Councilor Barnes voting Councilor Begley voting Councilor Cogle voting Councilor Crabb voting Councilor Davis voting Councilor Garrett voting Councilor Huff voting Councilor Thomas voting Councilor Tucker voting .	
Sandra T. Davis, Clerk of Council	B.H. "Skip" Henderson III. Mayor